FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECO	RDATION FORM COV	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Offi
5.22.00	06-09-2000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T		ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101376999	ss of receiving party(ies):
Her Majesty in Right of Canada by the Minister of Natural Reso Canada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	urces	ETHYL TECH, INC. : 3300, 421-7th Avenue S.W. Calgary, Alberta
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Canada T2P 4K9
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Chang		
Execution Date: May 8, 2000	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date o	f the application is:
	R Pare	nt No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/314,106	D. Fale	at NO.(5)
07/314,100		
	Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden		il number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
KIRBY, EADES, GALE, BAKER, Box 3432, Stn. D,	7. Tota	il fee (37 CFR 3.41):s40.00
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1P 6N9.		nciosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Dep	osit account number:
	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	2
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document.	oing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Norris M. Eades	on all is C	1/ 10 2.12
Name of Person Signing REG. No. 25,263	Signature Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		
	Do not detach this portio	a
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	heet information to:	
	commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignments	demarks
	Washington, D.C. 2023	
including time for reviewing the document an	nd gathering the data needed, a estimate to the U.S. Patent and	about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover a Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0223

40831-A



U.S. ASSIGNMENT PENDING DES/PAT APPLICATION COMPANY TO CO/IND

WE, Her Majesty in Right of Canada as Represented by the Minister of Natural

Resources Canada of 580 Booth Street, Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA KIA 0E4.

(name and address of assignor)

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

ETHYL TECH, INC. of 3300, 421-7th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T2P 4K9.

(name and address of assignee)

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

ELECTROCHEMICAL OXIDATION OF HYDROGEN SULFIDE

as disclosed in the United States patent application Serial No.

09/314,106 filed May 19, 1999

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

:	SIGNED at	Ottawa, On	tario, Ca	nada		
this	5th	day of		(20 <u>Co</u> .	
		OF NATURA BY: (SI	I RESOURCES (gnature of	signing offic	er of assignor	Ξ Ε Κ
	2000 105/08	20	nhifer Holling <u>rector, Ma</u>	ton nosement Serv	tices Division the signing officer	
Witness Address	: Boo May A : 580 Booton ttowa, Or	Street			ne signing officer	

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0224